#### 504235244 02/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4281921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROGLO, LLC	12/30/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIAN A. JACOBS
Street Address:	9208 WRANGLER DRIVE
City:	LAKE WORTH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33467
Name:	BRIAN NOVER
Name: Street Address:	BRIAN NOVER 1232 W. PINT STREET
Street Address:	1232 W. PINT STREET

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10227666

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-716-3915

Email: Patents@AllenHertz.com ALLEN D. HERTZ P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 12784 TULIPWOOD CIRCLE Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33428** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAC-02-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLEN D HERTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Allen D Hertz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0767** 

504235244

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=JAC-02-001 MicroGlo - Return of Assignments to Inventors signed#page1.tif

source=JAC-02-001 MicroGlo - Return of Assignments to Inventors signed#page2.tif

source=JAC-02-001 MicroGlo - Return of Assignments to Inventors signed#page3.tif

source=JAC-02-001 MicroGlo - Return of Assignments to Inventors signed#page4.tif

source=JAC-02-001 MicroGlo - Return of Assignments to Inventors signed#page5.tif

Assignment: MicroGlo, LLC to Jacobs, Nover

Page 1 of 5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the company:

Represented by: <u>Linda Morton, Chief Financial Officer</u> and having an office and place of business at:

1200 S. FEDERAL HWY, Suite 301, Boynton Beach, FL, 33435,

having received and recorded an assignment, as recoded on Reel (021398) /Frame (0140), for an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR FORMING THE SAME, AND having an application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed August 26, 2002, under Serial No. 10/227,666, currently Patented, (Issued on June 14, 2005 as United States Patent No. 6,905,237);

(1) WHEREAS, Brian A. JACOBS, an Private Individual residing at 9208 Wrangler Drive, Lake Worth, FL 33467, is desirous of acquiring an interest of 50 % in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Assignment: MicroGlo, LLC to Jacobs, Nover

Page 2 of 5

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known a result of administrative dissolution by the state, MicroGlo, LLC, hereby assigns, and transfers unto Brian A. JACOBS, his/her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and MicroGlo, LLC hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Brian A. JACOBS as the assignee an interest of 50 % therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Assignment: MicroGlo, LLC to Jacobs, Nover

Page 3 of 5

(2) WHEREAS, Brian NOVER, an Private Individual residing at 1232

W. Pint Street, Lantana, FL 33462, is desirous of acquiring an interest of 50 % in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known as a result of administrative dissolution by the state, MicroGlo, LLC, hereby assigns, and transfers unto Brian NOVER, his/her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and MicroGlo, LLC hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Brian NOVER as the assignee an interest of 50 % therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said

Assignment: MicroGlo, LLC to Jacobs, Nover

Page 4 of 5

invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

(3) WHEREAS, \_\_\_, an Private Individual residing at \_\_\_, \_\_, is desirous of acquiring an interest of in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that as a result of administrative dissolution by the state, MicroGlo, LLC, hereby assigns, and transfers unto , his/her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and MicroGlo, LLC hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to \_ as the assignee an interest of

Assignment: MicroGlo, LLC to Jacobs, Nover

Page 5 of 5

therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Date	Representing MicroGlo, LLC
STATE OF Floyida ) s	\$ <sub>2</sub> ;
Before me a Notary Pu appeared Linda NOTTON known to me to be the person wh instrument and acknowledged it	o executed the foregoing

Witness my hand and seal

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

REGINA GALLIERS
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2018
Commission # FF 116724
Bonded Through National Notary Asso.

FLOL MUSS-532-51-649-0

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 02/20/2017